1.1. 00.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan MOODY	04/28/2006
Kevin HADFIELD	05/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EV2 TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED	
Street Address:	106 Waterhouse Lane, Chelmsford	
City:	Essex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CM1 2QU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11394211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: dxm01@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385
Address Line 2: 38714-229757

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38714-229757

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT -229757#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017844 FRAME: 0359

Attorney Docket: 38714-229757

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Ian MOODY of Chelmsford, Esse	ex and Kevin HADFIELD of Chelmsford, Essex, all of UNITED
KINGDOM, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as Assig	nor, invented a certain improvement relating to "IDENTIFYING A
PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR ARRAY SIZE" for which	said Assignor has caused an application for a United States Patent to
be prepared,	
	n being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument;
said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Ti	
	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2006, and
assigned Application Serial Number	
[] said application having been filed under the Pa	atent Cooperation Treaty onand given
Application No, the United States of Ar	nerica having been designated.
AND WHEREAS, EV2 TECHNOLOGIES (HZ)	LIMITED, 106 Waterhouse Lane, Chelmsford Essex, CM1 2QU,
UNITED KINGDOM hereinafter referred to as Assignee i	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
application including any and all divisions and continuation	as thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which
may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, rei	issues and prolongations thereof
may to granica metatore, metading any and an rene wait, 101	osaes and protongations increor,
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in co	onsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the rec	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns,
sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's succ	essors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in
and to said invention and to said application, including any	divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be
granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prol	ongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and
assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventi	ion and said application, including any divisions and continuations
thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, inc	cluding any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the
rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising	from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any
such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues	s and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee,
and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and b	peneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and
enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.	
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon	the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns,
any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said pa	atents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said assigner authorizes and requests the C	Commissioner of Detects and Tondamade to income Det. 4
application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof	commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said of, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in
accordance herewith.	on, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in
accordance nerewith.	
1 1	
EXECUTED this 28th ay of Hotel, 2006	
1	4
ASSIGNOR: ///	WITNESS: (II)
Signature: Wood	Signature: Wite
Name: Ian MOODY	Name: Juntarys
	Address: 15 GRANGE ROKD
	WITH AM ESSER GB
and a Maria	
EXECUTED this 2nd day of May, 2006	Λı.
ASSIGNOD:	WITNESS: With
ASSIGNOR: KAD Hadreld	1
Name: Kevin HADFIELD	Signature: Vame: Two Areas
Tame. Roym III III ILLD	rvaine.

WITHIM FISTER 9B

#738464

RECORDED: 06/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 017844 FRAME: 0360